HCHS Link Crew Leader Application Link Crew 2020-2021

Link Leader Application

Link Crew 2020-2021

Name_____

Year of graduation______ email:_____

Be available for Follow Up activities

Please write a full page of "Why I would like to be a Link Crew Leader." **Due to Mrs. Holly Alred by May 29, 2020 by email:** <u>holly.alred@harlan.kyschools.us</u>

• Where do you eat lunch?

• What activities are you involved in both inside and outside school?

• What is a challenge that you have faced in high school and what did you learn from it?

• What are three words that describe your character?

• What could you do to help a struggling 9th grader on their academics?

Code of Conduct

As a member of Boomerang High School's Link Crew, I promise to:

1. Show dedication and responsibility

____ I will attend all Link Crew and team meetings/events and notify my team leader if I

can't make it.

____ I will do my part in all Link Crew related activities.

____ I will actively find answers to any Link Crew related questions.

____ I will regularly keep in contact with my Crew throughout the year.

2. Show respect

____ I will deal with people and situations in a way that reflects positively on Boomerang

High School.

____ I will set a good example with my behavior—*in and out of school.*

____ I will actively curtail bullying, especially against freshmen.

3. Show enthusiasm

____ I will display a positive and spirited attitude toward our school.

____ I will help freshmen see what a great place Boomerang High School is.

Please initial each line; your initial indicates you have read and understand the expectations for an BHS Link Crew Leader.

Boomerang High School's Link Crew Drug, Alcohol, and Tobacco Policy

Each selected member of Boomerang High School's Link Crew understands that the following policy exists. Any inappropriate behavior—including but not exclusively limited to possession of drugs, drug paraphernalia, alcohol, or tobacco; or use of drugs, alcohol, or tobacco—that comes to the Link Crew Coordinators' attention will result in an immediate review of said behavior and *could* lead to a leader's removal from Link Crew. BHS's Link Crew has a two-strike system. At the first offense, the student is suspended from Link Crew for 20 weeks. At the end of this suspension, the student may re-apply to Link Crew. If the student has another offense, he or she is removed from Link Crew permanently. These strikes accrue for the student's entire time in Link Crew. This policy adheres to Boomerang High School's *Student Code of Conduct* as well as Link Crew's philosophy that Link Crew Leaders "be a presence on campus as models of positive behavior".

As a Boomerang High School Link Crew Leader, I understand these policies and the consequences if I choose to violate them. I am aware that failure to adhere to these guidelines may result in my dismissal as a Link Crew Leader.

Student Signature:	Date:
--------------------	-------

Parent Signature:	Date:	
•		